proximate ad elemental composition of lizard dung, conduct toxicological examination and 

determine the CNS activities of lizard dung to lay the basis for inclusion of lizard dung as substance 

of abuse. 

Materials and Methods 

Animal Handling 

About one hundred and thirty eight (138) Sprague Dawley rats (3-4weeks old) of either sex 

weighing 55-95g were obtained from Institute for Medical Research and Training (IMRAT) 

University College Hospital (UCH), Ibadan, Oyo state Nigeria. They were then transferred to the 

Animal house facility at the Department of Pharmacology and Toxicology, Faculty of Pharmaceutical